Mundhwa, Pune – 411 036 (Maharashtra)

Poonawalla fincorP liMiTED

SL.
No.

Name of the Borrowers,
Co-Borrowers and Loan Amount

Details of the Secured Asset Demand
Notice Date

Amount Due
in Rs.

01. Borrowers, Co-Borrowers:

REKHA BAI

BHAGAVANA SINGH

Loan Amount :

Rs. 14,50,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lacs Fifty
Thousand only)

Loan No. :

HL/0135/H/14/000030

SCHEDULE OF PROPERty: ALL THAT
PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND PART OF
SURVEY NO. 283 & 284 PART, OF VILLAGE
SHIVNI, TEHSIL & DISTRICT INDORE LAND
AREA 0.269 HECTRE. BOUNDARIES:
EAST: LAND OF MANDIR, WEST:
REMAINING LAND OF S NO. 284, NORTH:
AAM RASTA, SOUTH: LAND OF SURESH.

23.09.2025 Rs. 27,11,085/-
(Rupees Twenty Seven
Lacs Eleven Thousand
Eighty Five only) and
interest till 23.09.2025
is due and payable by
you along with future
interest@16.50% per

annum.

THRIVE FUTURE HABITATS LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Ador Multiproducts Limited)

CIN: L85110MH1948PLC310253
th

Regd. Off: Ador House, 5 Floor,

[...]

(LEGAL HEIR – WIFE) MR. DHARMENDRA BHARAT SINGH (LEGAL HEIR –
SON) MR. JITENDRA BHARAT SINGH (LEGAL HEIR – SON) SMT.
SUNITAKUMARI VISHALKUMAR (LEGAL HEIR – DAUGHTER) and MR.
SIKANDER SAUDAGAR GIDDE, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs. 1,35,13,010.00 (Rupee ONE CRORE THIRTY FIVE LAKHS THIRTEEN
THOUSAND TEN ONLY) on or before 15 Days from the receipt of the said notice and
the Judgement Debtor having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has issued
a notice for attachment dated 17/12/2025 and attached the property described herein
below.
The Judgement Debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to

[...]

operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 21th day of JANUARY, the year 2026.
The Judgement Debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not
to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge
of the THE HINDUSTHAN CO-OP BANK LTD., Mumbai – 22. For an amount Rs.
2,36,13,437/- (Rupee TWO CRORE THIRTY SIX LAKHS THIRTEEN THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN ONLY) as of 31/12/2025 and further intrest
thereon.

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of DANDEKAR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

SURVEY/HISSA (PLOT) NO. 35, GUT NO. 984 (PT) (ALL PIECE & PARCEL OF NA

LAND, PLOT NO. 35, AREA ADMEASURING 1675 Sq.